	il Sto ignm	p: ent Recordation Services	RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			PATENTS (Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450										
				Att	orney Docket No. 150792					
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	l address of receiving party:					
		(1) Kenta KUMAZAKI(2) Tooru MATSUBAR	A	TOYC	TA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI					
		(3) Atsushi TABATA		1 703	KAISHA					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	,	YOTA-CHO, DTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471- 8571					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		JAPA	N					
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger	B. Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached?					
		Security Agreement	Change of Name		☐Yes ☒ No					
		Other	-							
	В.	Execution Date: ALL: Septe	mber 3, 2011							
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/257	7,450	B. Patent No	ı.(s)					
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE FOR VEHICLE POWER TRANSMISSION DEVICE									
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	PLC	total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
		P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To t	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
			/	Date: 5	Date: September 19, 2011					
		es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07. jamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 6								

PATENT REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNW	TICIA I				
	Insert	(1)	Kenta KUMAZAKI	(2)	Tooru MATSUBARA			
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Atsushi TABATA	(4)				
		(5)						
		(7)		(8)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		TOTOM A TOTO TOTO					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
		(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	CONTROL DEVICE FOR V	EHICLE POWER 1	RANSMISSION DEVICE			
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 150792					
	••	for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) e ate herewith or		tion for patent in the United St	ates of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on September 3,	2011	A.I.			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	π13/2.	57,450			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 19,	2011				
reexamir from said herein as on him a	4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said Assisted, and that he has not ex and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby	vention for to perform d States prizes and signee, as ecuted, and ns and lep	requests the Director of Patents Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement gal representatives.	ty or similar agreen by be necessary to of to issue any and all and covenants that ents in conflict here	nents. btain, maintain or confirm by a Letters Patents of the United S the has full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assignment any fur	states resulting entire interest nment is binding		
documen	t.	rder to co	omply with the rules of the Unite	ed States Patent and	Trademark Office for recorda	tion of this		
	(DD-MM-YYYY)	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersig	ned name(s).			
Date _	03-09-2011 03-09-2011		Inventor Signature	Kenta ;	Kumayaki Matsubara	(SEAL)		
Date	03-09-2011		Inventor Signature	Kenta KUMAZA Tooru	Motsibara	(SEAL)		
Date _	03-09-20	1)	Inventor Signature	Atzushi	Talata	(SEAL)		
Date _		<u></u>	Inventor Signature	Atsushi TABAT	A	(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date					•			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
-	This assignment should prefer	ably be s	Inventor Signature igned before: (a) a Notary Public wo witnesses who also sign here	c if within the U.S.	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside			
Date _	03-09-201		_	H	Serto			
Data	03-09-20	11		14.05	0 1/1			

PATENT

REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 09/19/2011